

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07282 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor & City Clerk to enter into an

agmnt with Burse Surveying & Engineering, Inc. for surveying services for the following areas in Table 1:

S. Livingston St. N. Broom St. S. Broom St.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 9/4/2007 **Final action:** 9/4/2007

Enactment date: 9/7/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00916

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Burse Surveying and

Engineering, Inc. for surveying services for the following areas in Table 1: S. Livingston St., N. Broom

St., S. Broom St., E. Gorham St., S. Fairchild St., Whitcomb Cir., Arbor Dr., Knickerbocker Dr.,

Hermina St., College Ct., Camden Rd., Starkweather Creek, University Ave., N. Fourth St. and Capitol

Ct. (Various ADs)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
8/22/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
8/16/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
8/15/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Estimated Total Cost \$ 21,090.00

ESTM 58270 810381 00 53W0496 (60%)

ES01 58275 810332 00 53W0496 (40%)

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Burse Surveying and Engineering, Inc. for surveying services for the following areas in Table 1: S. Livingston St., N. Broom St., S. Broom St., E. Gorham St., S. Fairchild St., Whitcomb Cir., Arbor Dr., Knickerbocker Dr., Hermina St., College Ct., Camden Rd., Starkweather Creek, University Ave., N. Fourth St. and Capitol Ct. (Various ADs)

Body

PREAMBLE

The areas in Table 1 are scheduled for reconstruction in 2008. City staff will design the proposed improvements. A field survey is required for the design process. Pursuant to City Ordinances and Policies, the City Engineer advertised for consultant proposals, reviewed the submitted proposals, and recommended the contract be awarded to Burse Surveying and Engineering, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Burse Surveying and Engineering, Inc.

File	#:	07282.	Version:	1
------	----	--------	----------	---

for surveying services for the areas in Table 1.